

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 5956/2007)(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in WP No. 31658/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

THE CHAIRMAN TELECOMMUNICATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. ARULMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Jai, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.
Mr. C.K.M. Appaji, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowathaman, Adv.
for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates accept notice for the
first respondent.Let counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any,
may be filed within one week thereafter.

Put up this matter after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master